

HARYANA POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LIMITED

Regd. Office: C-7, Urja Bhawan, Sector-6, Panchkula – 134109 An ISO:9001, ISO:14001 and ISO 45001 certified Company Corporate Identity Number:U45207HR1997SGC033517

Website: www.hpgcl.org.in Ph. No. 0172-5023444 Email id <u>: undersecy.nge.@hpgcl.org.in</u> Fax No. 0172-5022404



Public Notice

Sh. Dilbag Singh (DOB-02.01.1971) S/o Sh. Parkash, Safai Karamchari while working in the office of Chief Fire Officer, PTPS, HPGCL, Panipat, breathed his last on 15.04.2020. However, there are no details available with the corporation with respect to legal heirs/dependents of Late Sh. Dilbag Singh. That despite best efforts made by representatives of corporation whereabouts of the family members/dependents of Late Sh. Dilbag Singh have not been traced. Therefore, through this Public Notice legal heirs/dependents of Late Sh. Dilbag Singh are directed to approach the office of Chief Engineer/PTPS, HPGCL, Panipat alongwith documents in support of their claim as per their eligibility in terms of Haryana Civil Services (Compassionate Financial Assistance or Appointment) Rules, 2019.

Chief Engineer/Admn., HPGCL, Panchkula.